Borough of Matawan

Resolution 20-12-29

Award of Contract for Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and TV Inspection in Association With the Borough of Matawan's 2020 Road Improvement Program

National Water Main Cleaning Co.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan previously authorized the receipt of bids for Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and TV Inspection; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to law the Borough of Matawan solicited bids for the Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and TV Inspection; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan received three (3) bids for the aforesaid contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Borough of Matawan upon recommendation of T&M Associates, Borough Engineer, hereby awards contract for the Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and TV Inspection to National Water Main Cleaning Co., 1806 Newark Turnpike, Kearny, New Jersey 07032-4314, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$129,250.60).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED said contract is performed in accordance with all bid specifications, contracts and documents, and subject to certification by the Chief Financial Officer that funds are available, review and approval of bid documents by the Borough Attorney and approval of the New Jersey Department of Labor, Division of Wage and Hour Compliance, and the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute any necessary documents to implement the aforesaid award of contract.

A true certified copy of this Resolution and written contract shall be on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Municipal Clerk.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk